
Portsmouth and Dover Circuit Court Boilers $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

RockinghamLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: July 12, 2023, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 31, 2024COMPLETION DATE:

Portsmouth and Dover

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81224B

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81224B

PORTSMOUTH AND DOVER

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC

2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY, BARRINGTON NH 03825
$597,900.00 A
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC
2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY

BARRINGTON, NH 03825

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81224B

PORTSMOUTH AND DOVER

Items

901
 

U
 

DOVER DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-REMOVE EXISTING 
BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER. 

 
 

$200,000.00
 

$243,470.00
 

$243,470.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$200,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

PORTSMOUTH DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-REMOVE 
EXISTING BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER. 

 
 

$273,000.00
 

$330,430.00
 

$330,430.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$273,000.00
 

903
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE #1 FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

 
 

$24,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$24,000.00
 

 
 

24,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$497,000.00  $597,900.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $497,000.00  $597,900.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81224B

PORTSMOUTH AND DOVER

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

DOVER DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-REMOVE 
EXISTING 
BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER. 

U
 

1.00
 

$243,470.00
 

$200,000.00
 

$200,000.00
 

$43,470.00
 

$243,470.00
 

902
 

PORTSMOUTH DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-
REMOVE 
EXISTING BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER. 

U
 

1.00
 

$330,430.00
 

$273,000.00
 

$273,000.00
 

$57,430.00
 

$330,430.00
 

903
 

ALLOWANCE #1 FOR UNFORESEEN 
CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$
 

24,000.00
 

$24,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$24,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $597,900.00 $497,000.00 $100,900.00
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