

#### **ABC Bid Data**

PORTSMOUTH AND DOVER 81224B NON-FEDERAL

**PROJECT:** Portsmouth and Dover

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81224B

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** July 12, 2023, 2:00 PM

**SCOPE OF WORK:** Portsmouth and Dover Circuit Court Boilers

COMPLETION DATE: October 31, 2024
LOCATION: Rockingham

Awarded To:

Award Date:

**Amount:** \$0.00

Certified by:

Director of Project Development

### **Summary of Bidders**

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
GLOVER PLUMBING & HEATING SERVICES LLC	\$597,900.00	Α
2035 FRANKLIN PIERCE HWY, BARRINGTON NH 03825		

# TOTAL TARGET

Division of Public Works

### **ABC Bid Data**

PORTSMOUTH AND DOVER 81224B NON-FEDERAL

				F	°S&E	2035 FRANK	& HEATING SERVICES LLC LIN PIERCE HWY TON, NH 03825		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

#### **Items**

901	DOVER DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-REMOVE EXISTING BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER.	U	1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$243,470.00	\$243,470.00	
902	PORTSMOUTH DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-REMOVE EXISTING BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER.	U	1.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$330,430.00	\$330,430.00	
903	ALLOWANCE #1 FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	

Totals: \$497,000.00 \$597,900.00

Alt. Totals: \$497,000.00 \$597,900.00

Monday, July 17, 2023

## **PS&E Comparison**



PORTSMOUTH AND DOVER 81224B NON-FEDERAL

					A-Bidder		PS&E	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
901	DOVER DISTRICT COURTHOUSE-REMOVE EXISTING	U	1.00	\$243,470.00	\$243,470.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$43,470.00
	BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER.							
902	PORTSMOUTH DISTRICT COURTHOUSE- REMOVE EXISTING BOILER AND INSTALL NEW BOILER.	U	1.00	\$330,430.00	\$330,430.00	\$273,000.00	\$273,000.00	\$57,430.00
903	ALLOWANCE #1 FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00
	Total:		\$597,900.00		\$497,000.00	\$100,900.00		

Monday, July 17, 2023 Page 3 of 3